

Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone: 0141-2711263, 2716804 e-mail: member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in Toll Free Help Line No.: 18001806127

No. F.III(491)/RPCB/Estt./1259-1268

Dated: 20-8-2020

OFFICE ORDER

The following officers of the State Board, Jaipur are hereby assigned the work as under with immediate effect:

S.No	Name & Designation	Present Posting	New Posting
1	Sh.Sudhir Yadav, AEE	Textile Cell	Regional Office, Jaipur (North)
2	Sh. Rajkumar Sehra, AEE	Regional Office, Jaipur (North)	Food & Misc. Group, HQ
3	Smt. Pooja Latta, AEE	Food & Misc. Group	Textile Group
4	Smt. Bhanupriya Jadav, AEE	Liquid Waste Group	HOGM Group
5	Sh. Amit Soni, AEE	Mines & SCMG Group, HQ	Regional Office, Jaipur (South)
6	Sh. Pradeep Asnani, AEE	HOGM Group	Mines & SCMG Group
7	Smt. Ranjan Garg, AEE	Regional Office, Jaipur (South)	Liquid Waste Group, HQ
8	Sh. Ankur Pathak, AEE	B & C Group	Technical Assistant to MS
9	Dr. Divya Sharma, JSO	Central Lab, RSPCB	B & C Group
10	Sh. Ravi Tiwari, JEE	Regional Office, Jaipur (South)	Regional Office, Jaipur (North)
OTE:	Sh. Gopal Singh, JEE	Regional Office, Jaipur (North)	Regional Office, Jaipur (South)

1. GIC (IT) shall supervise the Online Monitoring Cell of Central lab, RSPCB alongwith CSO and submit weekly report to CEE, MS & Chairperson.

2. Smt. Bhanupriya Jadav shall also look after the work related with AEE, PDF group along with her existing responsibilities, which was earlier assigned to Smt. Prasputita Nanda & Smt. Payal Pancholi, SO of Project, Training & IEC group.

3. Shri Rahul Sharma, AEE shall discharge his duties in textile cell, till further orders.

All the above officers are directed to handover their charge and report joining at their respective place immediately.



Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone: 0141-2711263, 2716804 e-mail: member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in Toll Free Help Line No.: 18001806127

This bears approval of the competent authority.

Sd — (Uday Shankar) Member Secretary

No.F.III(491)/RPCB/Estt. | 1259-1268

Dated: 20-8-2000

Copy forwarded to the following for information/necessary action:

- 1. PS to Chairperson, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 2. Sr. PA to Member Secretary, RSPCB Jaipur.
- 3. CEE/CSO, RSPCB, Jaipur
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 5. Group Incharge, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 6. Regional Officer, regional Office, Alwar, Bhiwadi, Bhilwara, Bharatpur, Bikaner, Balotra, Chittorgarh, Jaipur(North), Jaipur(South), Jodhpur, Kishangarh, Kota, Pali, Sikar and Udaipur.
- 8. Incharge IT, RSPCB, Jaipur with the advice to upload the office order on Board's website immediately.
 - 9. Personal file of Shri....

Member Secretay